-2 - B Y T R VS S

pk ek e ek ek e ek e el e
L R T = N ) N T T = )

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISIATIVE COUNCIL
(FY 2003 Department of Health and Human Services/Indian Health Service Budget)

RESOLUTION NO. 02-436
WHEREAS, the Tohono O'odham Nation has historically contracted certain functions from the
Indian Health Service; and

WHEREAS, the Legislative Council has approved Resolution No. 02-262 granting the Executive
authorization to submit the Annnal Funding Agreement (AFA) to the Indian Self
Determination Act Master contract; and

WHEREAS, the Execntive Branch developed approval of the following budgets as attached and

incorporated by this reference, to be effective October 01, 2002 through September

30, 2003 and request anthorization to expend the funds:

1. ManagementofHealth Programs-$482,214.75+ EstIDC$42,359.42=%$524,574.17.

2. Community Counseling & Relations Services Program - $43,601.72 + Est IDC
$6,235.05 = $49,836.77.

3. Community Health Division, aka: Community Health Representative &
Community Health Services - $1,624,257.86 + $231,553.87 = $1,855,811.73,

4. Behavioral Health Division, aka: Tohono O'odham Psycholegical Services and
Alcohol and Substance Abuse Program - $2,724,661.76 + $265,130.83 =
$2,989,192.59.

5. Total amounnt of budgets = $4,874,136.09 + Est IDC $545,279.17 = $5,419,415.26.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Executive Branch is hereby aunthorized to expend

fundsfor the programslisted herein above and as attached in the amonnts indicated,

effective October 01, 2002 throagh September 30, 2003.

The foregoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council on the 01%", Day
of OCTOBER, 2002 at a meeting at which a quornm was present with a vote of 2,417.5 FOR; -0-
AGAINST; -0- NOT VOTING; and [01] ABSENT, pursnant to the powers vested in the Council by
Section 1 (f) of Article VI of the Constitation of the Tohono 0'0Odham Nation, adepted bythe Tohono
0'Odham Nation on January 18, 1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant Secretary -
Indian Affairs (Operations) on March 6,1986, pursuant to Section 16 of the ActofJune 18,1934 (48
Stat. 984).

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISEATIVE COUNCIL

@&'v&%x N@W{\ q@ﬁﬂi

Rita A. Martinez, Legislati#fe Cl{airwo"ﬁlan

AR o
() dayor _Uctolnes 20 U2



http:5�4�,279.17
http:54,874,136.09
http:526�,130.83
http:52,724,061.76
http:51,8��,811.73
http:5231,��3.87
http:51,624,2�7.86
http:549,836.77
http:543,601.72
http:24,�74.17
http:EstIDC542,3�9.42

o 00 I AN B W N

W W W NN N D N D e o ek e st e e ek el e
agaﬁﬁg%&ﬁ%&ﬁ&»m@wwqc\mawwr—c\cm\xc\mhwtoa—c

RESOLUTION NO. 02-436

(FY 2003 Department of Health and Human Services/Indian Health Service Budget)
Page 2 of 2

ATTEST:

////

nna Saraﬁcm, Acting Legislative Secretary
ﬁﬁayof m ,20 &2

Said Resolution was smbmltted for approvalto the office of the Chairman of the Tohono 0'Odham
Nation on the ) ©'“ day of _ Jr~fp (,\g:, , 20 (3 2 at {0447 o'clock, £ - M.,
pursuant to the provisions of Section 5 of Article Vi1 of the Constitution and will become effective
upon his approval or upon his failure to either approve or disapprove it within 48 honrs of
submittal.

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

[)(J\ APPROVED on the 22 2 =day of Mj_ 200X
[ ] DISAPPROVED [2 Lhoceck, /M.

EDWARD D. MANUEL, Chairman
TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION

Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the 2574 day of

%J% 2002, at7“2- SO g'clock, /‘M

]l{!{@‘la Saraficio, Acting Legislative Secretary




ACTION:

MOVED: COUNCILWOMAN MARY FLORES

SECOND: COUNCILMAN DAVID GARCIA

RESOLUTION NO. _02-436

FY 2003 DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES/INDIAN HEALTH SERVICE BUDGET

DATE: OCTOBER 01, 2002
DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATIVES # OF NOT
VOTES FOR AGAINST VOTING ABSENT
BABOQUIVARI 1. FRANCES MIGUEL 158.85 X
317.7 | ¢ )
2. FRANCES G. ANTONE 158.85 X
(Lucilda Norris-Valenzuela)
CHUKUT KUK 1. KENNETH WILLIAMS 124.05 X
248.1 (Juanita Homer)
2. DAVID GARCIA 124.05 X
(Mary Audrey Juan)
GU ACHI 1. CAMILLUS LOPEZ 115.35 X
230.7 ( )
2. ALEXJ. RAMON 115.35 X
(Jerome Joaquin)
GU VO 1. FERN SALCIDO 94.15 X
188.3 ( )
2. EMILIO LEWIS 94.15 X
(Michael Flores)
HICKIWAN 1. SHIRLEY MOLINA 83.65 X
167.3 ( )
2. SANDRA ORTEGA 83.65 X
( )
PISINEMO 1. BARBARA SALVICIO 87.35 X
174.7 (Alex Antone)
2. PATRICIA CRUZ 87.35 X
(Johnson Jose)
SAN LUCY 1. ALBERT MANUEL, IR. 80.35 X
160.7 (John W. Lawson, Sr.)
2. GLORIA RAMIREZ 80.35 X
( )
SAN XAVIER 1. FELICIA NUNEZ 92.35 X
184.7 | ¢ )
2. DENNIS RAMON 92.35 X
( )
SCHUK TOAK 1. MARY FLORES 72.25 X
1445 | ¢ )
2. AMBROSE ENCINAS 72.25 X X
(Frances B. Conde(Francisco))
SELLS 1. DENNIS E. JOSE 208.05 X
1 ( )
416 2. EVELYN JUAN 208.05 X
( )
SIF OIDAK 1. ISIDRO LOPEZ 92.35 X
(
184.7 | 2. RITA MARTINEZ 92.35 X
(Nicholas Jose)
TOTAL 2,417.5 2,417.5 -0- -0- [01]

**+PASSED VOTES




